UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

September 5, 2013

Case No.

Mon. 09

06-74629
11-10482
11-16333
10-17450
12-10186
13-15445
10-73583)
11-70727)

Mon. 09

09-72161
12-10202
12-36068
12-70111)
12-70517)
12-70516)
12-70934)
12-72526)
12-72639)

Mon. 09

10-15067

Tue. 10

09-70916
09-71090
12-10361
12-10379
12-10423
12-16072
11-17051
13-15263)
13-15267)

September 09 - 12, 2013

Title of Cause Nature

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; BATTAGLIA (S. Cal), DJ

Izquierdo v. Holder Imm Asy
United States v. Contreras-Leon Criminal
Guerrero v. Chavez Habeas
O'Connell v. Fernandez-Pol Federal
United States v. Segundo-Orellana Criminal
Goldman, Sachs & Co. v. City of Reno Diversity
Medina v. Holder <note last Imm Asy
11-71344)

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Before: ALARCON, FISHER, BERZON, CJJ

Doe v. Holder <note first Imm Asy
United States v. Christian Criminal
Hooks v. ILWU Other Admin
W.D. Manor Mech. Contractors v. NLRB Other Admin
Rock-Tenn Services v. NLRB Other Admin
DIRECTV v. NLRB Other Admin

3:00 p.m. Courtroom 1, 3rd Floor
Before: THOMAS, GRABER, BERZON, CJJ

Jackson v. Ryan Habeas

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; TIMLIN (C. Cal.), DJ

Sawboh v. Holder Imm Asy
Urbano-Barriga v. Holder Imm Non
United States v. Santos-Salazar Criminal
United States v. Sanchez-Equihua Criminal
United States v. Rodriguez Criminal
Arafiles v. Curry Habeas
Fong v. Ryan Habeas
Doe v. Harris Rights

= Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =@

1

Origin

N. CA
N. CA
E.CA
AZ
AZ
NV
AZ

N. CA
NV
OR
NLRB

NLRB
NLRB

AZ

W. WA
AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
E.CA
AZ

N. CA
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Case No.

Tue. 10

10-17369)
11-15016)
11-16438
12-10311
12-10321)
12-10474)
12-10362
12-15070

Tue. 10

11-15414
11-18065
11-16538)
11-16626)

Wed. 11

11-17566
12-10434
12-10508
12-15297
12-71006
11-17455
12-10414
13-15466

Wed. 11

11-72297
12-71179
12-15804
12-10471
12-10600
09-70637
12-10173
12-10005

September 09 - 12, 2013

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: WALLACE, FISHER, BERZON, CJJ

Aniel v. Aurora Loan Services LLC

United States v. Dharni

United States v. Wiley

United States v. Burgos

United States v. Nancy Mageno

United States v. Tanke

Stockwell v. City & County of San Francisco

1:30 p.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: WALLACE, THOMAS, BYBEE, CJJ

APL Co. v. U.G. Co.
APL Co. v. Valley Forge Insurance
Van Asdale v. International Game Technology

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Nature

Federal

Habeas
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal
Diversity

Federal
Diversity
Federal

Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; BEISTLINE (Alaska), DJ

Jones v. Jacquez

United States v. Allen

United States v. Franco-Reyes
Jernigan v. Baker

Maharaj v. Holder

Grassi v. Moody's Investors Services
United States v. Alcantar

Plata v. Brown

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Habeas
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Imm Asy
Diversity
Criminal
Prisoner

Before: ALARCON, BERZON, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. Ohio), DJ

Ramirez-Chavez v. Holder

Carrillo v. Holder

Crowley v. Bannister

United States v. Garcia-Santana
United States v. Segura-Segura
Solano-Rivera v. Holder

United States v. Quesada

United States v. JDT, Juvenile Male

Imm Non
Imm Non
Prisoner

Criminal
Criminal
Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal

Origin

N. CA

E.CA
NV
NV

E.CA
N. CA

N. CA
N. CA
NV

E.CA
N. CA
AZ
NV
S.CA
E.CA
AZ
N. CA

AZ
NV
NV
NV
NV
N. CA
AZ
AZ
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September 09 - 12, 2013

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Wed. 11 2:30 p.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor <note added sitting
Before: WALLACE, BERZON, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. Ohio), DJ

12-15779  Coleman v. Ahlin Habeas N. CA
12-70749  Gonzalez-Salazar v.Holder Imm Asy N. CA
09-72102  Maldonado Diaz v. Holder <note last Imm Asy N. CA
Thu. 12 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; BEISTLINE (Alaska), DJ
09-71449  De Melo v. Holder Imm Asy N. CA
11-15213  Kaulick v. Martinez Prisoner E.CA
12-15631 Vega V. Ryan Habeas AZ
09-70971  Yev. Holder Imm Asy N. CA
11-16987  Atallav. USCIS Imm Non AZ
12-10442  United States v. Ibarra-Ramirez Criminal AZ
12-10479  United States v. Pike Criminal NV
Thu. 12 8:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3“ Floor <note starting time

Before: WALLACE, BERZON, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. Ohio), DJ
09-70488  Martinez-Alvarado v. Holder Imm Asy N. CA
12-10534  United States v. Nickerson Criminal N. CA
12-10549  United States v. Carter Criminal NV
12-17712  United States v. Schiff Habeas NV
12-70541  Madrid v. Holder Imm Asy AZ

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Anthony J. Battaglia, US District Judge for the Southern District of California
Hon. Ralph R. Beistline, US District Judge for the District of Alaska

Hon. Robert J. Timlin, Senior US District Judge for the Central District of California
Hon. Jack Zouhary, US District Judge for the Northern District of Ohio

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street

San Francisco, California 94103

=5 Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=1
Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse
www.ca9.uscourts.gov




U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLICY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meetsin
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bringelectronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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