UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

September 5, 2013

September 09 - 12, 2013

Case No.	Title of Cause	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>		
Mon. 09	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3 rd Floor Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; BATTAGLIA (S. Cal), DJ				
06-74629 11-10482 11-16333 10-17450 12-10186 13-15445 10-73583) 11-70727)	Izquierdo v. Holder United States v. Contreras-Leon Guerrero v. Chavez O'Connell v. Fernandez-Pol United States v. Segundo-Orellana Goldman, Sachs & Co. v. City of Reno Medina v. Holder <note 11-71344)<="" last="" td=""><td>Imm Asy Criminal Habeas Federal Criminal Diversity Imm Asy</td><td>N. CA N. CA E. CA AZ AZ NV AZ</td></note>	Imm Asy Criminal Habeas Federal Criminal Diversity Imm Asy	N. CA N. CA E. CA AZ AZ NV AZ		
Mon. 09	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3 rd Floor Before: ALARCON, FISHER, BERZON, CJJ				
09-72161 12-10202 12-36068 12-70111) 12-70517)	Doe v. Holder <note christian="" contractors="" first="" hooks="" ilwu="" manor="" mech.="" nlrb<="" states="" td="" united="" v.="" w.d.=""><td>Imm Asy Criminal Other Admin Other Admin</td><td>N. CA NV OR NLRB</td></note>	Imm Asy Criminal Other Admin Other Admin	N. CA NV OR NLRB		
12-70516) 12-70934)	Rock-Tenn Services v. NLRB	Other Admin	NLRB		
12-72526) 12-72639)	DIRECTV v. NLRB	Other Admin	NLRB		
Mon. 09	3:00 p.m. Courtroom 1, 3rd Floor Before: THOMAS, GRABER, BERZON, CJJ				
10-15067	Jackson v. Ryan	Habeas	AZ		
Tue. 10	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3 rd Floor Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; TIMLIN (C. Cal.), DJ			
09-70916 09-71090 12-10361 12-10379 12-10423 12-16072 11-17051 13-15263) 13-15267)	Sawboh v. Holder Urbano-Barriga v. Holder United States v. Santos-Salazar United States v. Sanchez-Equihua United States v. Rodriguez Arafiles v. Curry Fong v. Ryan Doe v. Harris	Imm Asy Imm Non Criminal Criminal Criminal Habeas Habeas Rights	W. WA AZ AZ AZ AZ AZ E. CA AZ N. CA		

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

September 09 - 12, 2013

Case No.	Title of Cause	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>	
Tue. 10	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3 rd Floor Before: WALLACE, FISHER, BERZON, CJJ			
10-17369) 11-15016)	Aniel v. Aurora Loan Services LLC	Federal	N. CA	
11-16438 12-10311 12-10321) 12-10474) 12-10362	United States v. Dharni United States v. Wiley United States v. Burgos United States v. Nancy Mageno United States v. Tanke	Habeas Criminal Criminal	E. CA NV NV E. CA	
12-15070 Tue. 10	Stockwell v. City & County of San Francisco 1:30 p.m. Courtroom 3, 3 rd Floor Before: WALLACE, THOMAS, BYBEE, CJJ	Diversity	N. CA	
11-15414 11-18065 11-16538) 11-16626)	APL Co. v. U.G. Co. APL Co. v. Valley Forge Insurance Van Asdale v. International Game Technology	Federal Diversity Federal	N. CA N. CA NV	
Wed. 11	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3 rd Floor Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; BEISTLINE (Alaska), DJ			
11-17566 12-10434 12-10508 12-15297 12-71006 11-17455 12-10414 13-15466	Jones v. Jacquez United States v. Allen United States v. Franco-Reyes Jernigan v. Baker Maharaj v. Holder Grassi v. Moody's Investors Services United States v. Alcantar Plata v. Brown	Habeas Criminal Criminal Habeas Imm Asy Diversity Criminal Prisoner	E. CA N. CA AZ NV S. CA E. CA AZ N. CA	
Wed. 11	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3 rd Floor Before: ALARCON, BERZON, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. C	Ohio), DJ		
11-72297 12-71179 12-15804 12-10471 12-10600 09-70637 12-10173 12-10005	Ramirez-Chavez v. Holder Carrillo v. Holder Crowley v. Bannister United States v. Garcia-Santana United States v. Segura-Segura Solano-Rivera v. Holder United States v. Quesada United States v. JDT, Juvenile Male	Imm Non Imm Non Prisoner Criminal Criminal Imm Asy Criminal Criminal	AZ NV NV NV NV N. CA AZ	

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

September 09 - 12, 2013

Case No.	Title of Cause	Nature	<u>Origin</u>		
Wed. 11	2:30 p.m. Courtroom 3, 3 rd Floor < note added sitting Before: WALLACE, BERZON, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. Ohio), DJ				
12-15779	Coleman v. Ahlin	Habeas	N. CA		
12-70749	Gonzalez-Salazar v.Holder	Imm Asy	N. CA		
09-72102	Maldonado Diaz v. Holder <note last<="" td=""><td>Imm Asy</td><td>N. CA</td></note>	Imm Asy	N. CA		
Thu. 12	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3 rd Floor Before: SCHROEDER, BYBEE, CJJ; BEISTLINE (Al	aska) DI			
	before. SCHROEDER, BTBEE, CJJ, BEISTEINE (AI	aska), Dj			
09-71449	De Melo v. Holder	Imm Asy	N. CA		
11-15213	Kaulick v. Martinez	Prisoner	E. CA		
12-15631	Vega v. Ryan	Habeas	AZ		
09-70971	Ye v. Holder	Imm Asy	N. CA		
11-16987	Atalla v. USCIS	Imm Non	AZ		
12-10442	United States v. Ibarra-Ramirez	Criminal	AZ		
12-10479	United States v. Pike	Criminal	NV		
Thu. 12	8:30 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3 rd Floor < note starting time Before: WALLACE, BERZON, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. Ohio), DJ				
09-70488	Martinez-Alvarado v. Holder	Imm Asy	N. CA		
12-10534	United States v. Nickerson	Criminal	N. CA		
12-10549	United States v. Carter	Criminal	NV		
12-17712	United States v. Schiff	Habeas	NV		
12-70541	Madrid v. Holder	Imm Asy	AZ		

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Anthony J. Battaglia, US District Judge for the Southern District of California

Hon. Ralph R. Beistline, US District Judge for the District of Alaska

Hon. Robert J. Timlin, Senior US District Judge for the Central District of California

Hon. Jack Zouhary, US District Judge for the Northern District of Ohio

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit 95 Seventh Street San Francisco, California 94103

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse 3939

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse www.ca9.uscourts.gov

U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT ELECTRONIC DEVICES POLICY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media and the public in the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S. Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena, and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts between this policy and that of a district court become known, the chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:

1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having wireless communications capability into the courthouse.

- 2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit and receive data communications, such as email or text messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy, safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for educational or ceremonial events).
- 3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes, transmit and receive data communications, and access the Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using various means. Persons may not use these devices for telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or transmission. Telephone ring tones and other functional sounds produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom. Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.
- 4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.
- 5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court holds session and posted on the court's website. Failure to adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.